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Left + Shift +
Left

Muting Mute / Dimmer

CD Play Play / Slow

CD Pause Pause / Step /
Freeze

CD Stop Stop / Hold

CD << << / Tune-

CD >> >> / Tune+

CD I<< I<< / Preset-

CD >>I >>I / Preset+

T.Tone Sound / Title

PHONO Audio / Lang I/II

Surround Eject / Surround

Mode D.Menu / Top

MenuSystem Setup Setup / OPT /

ToolsAVR/AVC AV / Input / RDS

Menu Next Menu / Home

Menu Up Up

Deck < Left

Deck > Right

Menu Down Down

Master Vol+ Vol+

CH Select Smart / List

Tuner Channel+ CH+ / Page+

Master Vol- Vol-

Tuner Channel- CH- / Page-

TV/DBS 1

DVD/VDP 2

CD 3

VCR 4

MD / TAPE MON 5

TUNER 6

TUNER 9

Deck A/B Yellow / YouTube /
Repeat

Deck Stop + Shift +
Stop /
Hold
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Deck << + Shift +
<< /
Tune-

Deck >> + Shift +
>> /

Tune+
Status +

Shift +
Setup /

OPT / Tools

CH Vol Up + Shift +
Vol+

CD Disc Skip+ + Shift +
CH+ /
Page+

CH Vol Down + Shift +
Vol-

Video Select + Shift +
4

Tuner Shift + Shift +
6
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AVR/AVC AV / Input / RDS

Power VCR Power

Power DVD + Shift +
Power

PHONO +
Shift +
Sound /

Title

CD 3

DVD/VDP 2

TV/DBS 1

VCR 4

MD / TAPE MON 5

TUNER 9

TUNER 6

Tuner Shift + Shift +
6

Tuner Channel+ CH+ / Page+

Tuner Channel- CH- / Page-

DVD Title Sound / Title

DVD Play Play / Slow

DVD Menu / Guide Menu / Home

DVD I<< I<< / Preset-

DVD Pause Pause / Step /
Freeze

DVD >>I >>I / Preset+

DVD Display Display / Media

DVD Stop Stop / Hold

DVD Return Back / Return

DVD Setup Setup / OPT /

ToolsUp Up

Select OK

Master Vol+ Vol+

Left Left

Down Down

Right Right

Master Vol- Vol-

T.Tone Audio / Lang I/II

Video Select + Shift +
4

Mode D.Menu / Top

Menu
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Muting Mute / Dimmer

CH Select Smart / List

CH Vol Down + Shift +
Vol-

CH Vol Up + Shift +
Vol+

Status +
Shift +
Setup /

OPT / Tools
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Muting Mute / Dimmer

MD Play Play / Slow

MD Pause Pause / Step /
Freeze

Deck Stop Stop / Hold

Deck << << / Tune-

Deck >> >> / Tune+

MD I<< I<< / Preset-

MD >>I >>I / Preset+

T.Tone Sound / Title

PHONO Audio / Lang I/II

Surround Eject / Surround

Mode D.Menu / Top

MenuSystem Setup Setup / OPT /

ToolsAVR/AVC AV / Input / RDS

Menu Next Menu / Home

Menu Up Up

Deck < Left

Deck > Right

Menu Down Down

Master Vol+ Vol+

CH Select Smart / List

Tuner Channel+ CH+ / Page+

Master Vol- Vol-

Tuner Channel- CH- / Page-

TV/DBS 1

DVD/VDP 2

CD 3

VCR 4

MD / TAPE MON 5

TUNER 6

TUNER 9

Deck A/B Yellow / YouTube /
Repeat

MD Stop + Shift +
Stop /
Hold

MD << + Shift +
<< /
Tune-
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MD >> + Shift +
>> /

Tune+
Status +

Shift +
Setup /

OPT / Tools

CH Vol Up + Shift +
Vol+

CH Vol Down + Shift +
Vol-

Video Select + Shift +
4

Tuner Shift + Shift +
6
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